## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard A. Carlow	12/28/2009
Eugenia J. Chen	12/28/2009
Michael J. Chen	12/28/2009
Craig Steel	12/28/2009
Ashley Tilling	12/28/2009
Roozbeh Mousavi	12/28/2009
David T. Hamm	12/28/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	X6D LTD.
Street Address:	199 Arch. Makarios III Ave.
Internal Address:	Neocleous House
City:	Limassol
State/Country:	CYPRUS
Postal Code:	3030

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29346368

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)222-3288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: docketing@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 61389

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 092847.000092
PATENT

501062232 REEL: 023761 FRAME: 0618

DP \$40.00 29346;

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd D. Mattingly
Total Attachments: 5 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023761 FRAME: 0619

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 092847.000092

WHEREAS, WE, **Richard A. Carlow**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1010 Sycamore Ave., #301, South Pasadena, CA 91030, **Eugenia J. Chen**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 713 West Duarte Road, G269, Arcadia, CA 91007, **Michael J. Chen**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13074 Arborwalk Lane, Tustin, CA 92782, **Craig Steel**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5324 W. 137<sup>th</sup> Place, Hollyglen, CA 90250, **Ashley Tilling**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 32911 Paseo Del Amor, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675, **Roozbeh Mousavi**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11401 Topanga Cyn Blvd., #67, Chatsworth, CA 91311, and **David T. Hamm**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1028 Newby Street, Glendale, CA 91201, have invented new and useful improvements in

#### **IMPROVED 3D GLASSES**

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on October 30, 2009 as Serial No. 29/346,368, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket 092847.000092.

WHEREAS, X6D LTD., a European corporation, having a principal address of 199 Arch. Makarios III Ave., Neocleous House, 3030 Limassol, Cyprus, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

HOUSTON\2346761.1

PATENT REEL: 023761 FRAME: 0620

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I December 28 , 20 09.	execute	this	Assignmen	t on	the		day	of
	R	ichard	A. Carlow	Marrer				
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA								
COUNTY OF								
Before me personally appeared the a foregoing assignment to be his voluntary ac								<b>_</b> •
	the State	of Ca	in and for alifornia on Expires:	_				
SEAL								
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I December 28 , 20 09 .			Assignmen			(	day	of
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF								
Before me personally appeared the a foregoing assignment to be his voluntary ac								_ <b>.</b>
	the State	of Ca	in and for difornia on Expires:					
SEAL								

HOUSTON\2346761.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, December 28 , 20 09 .	I execute thi	s Assignment	on the	day	of
	Migh		And the second second		
	MICH	ael Į. Chen			
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA					
COUNTY OF					
Before me personally appeared the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary as				_	<u>_</u> .
	Notary Publ the State of My Commis		-		
SEAL					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, December 28 , 20 09 .		s Assignment	on the _	day	of
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA					
COUNTY OF					
Before me personally appeared the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary as				-	•
	Notary Publ the State of My Commis				
· -					

**SEAL** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I December 28 , 20 09 .	execute this Assignment on the day of
	MAL ALE
	Ashley Tilling
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF	
	above-identified individual and acknowledged the et and deed on the day of, 20
	Notary Public in and for the State of California
	My Commission Expires:
SEAL	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I December 28 , 20 09.	execute this Assignment on the day of
	TROOP A Abusail
	Roozbeh Mousavi
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF	
	above-identified individual and acknowledged the et and deed on the day of, 20
	Notary Public in and for the State of
	My Commission Expires:
SEAL	

HOUSTON\2346761.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I December 28 , 20 09 .	execute this	Assignment	on the		day	of
		rid Ham T. Hamm	<b>2792</b> -11-11			
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA						
COUNTY OF						
Before me personally appeared the ab foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act				_		_·
1	Notary Public the State of Ca	llifornia				

HOUSTON\2346761.1

**RECORDED: 01/11/2010** 

**SEAL** 

PATENT REEL: 023761 FRAME: 0624